AMENDMENT #1
to the Training Resource and Information Network (TRAIN) Agreement
Contract #60097
dated January 1, 2008

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to Contract #60097 is made and entered into by Pierce County and the Member
Agencies to this agreement.

WHEREAS, the parties have previously entered into an agreement dated January 1, 2008 to improve the quality
of public services by developing, accessing, and expanding learning resources for public agencies and their employees.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the agreement in consideration of the mutual benefits and advantages to
be derived by all parties,

ITIS HEREBY AGREED as follows:

1. The contract shall be amended to eliminate the termination date to cause the agreement to be an open ended
contract,

2. A party may terminate its participation in the contract by providing at least 90 days advance written notice in
accordance with the Notice Provisions of the original agreement. Termination will be effective as indicated in
the notice unless there is an active agreement obligating the party to a service or event. In that case, the
termination will be effective when the terms of the agreement, including payment therefore, have been fulfilled.

All other terms and conditions of the agreement and all supplements and modifications thereto shall remain in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this amendment to be duly executed, such parties acting by
their representatives being there unto duly authorized.

DATE this NaR\ day oﬂglﬁ“\..-- , 2013.

PIERCE COUNTY:

Approved as to legal form only;

Omuwapoo s

DEPUTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY Date
Reviewed:

0 dm&fn\yo@\:etw) /151>
BUDGET & AINANCE Date
Approved:

&&U\ (/)
DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR Date
NIA

COUNTY EXECUTIVE Date

{$250,000 or more)



